

NRSS XXIX TRANSMISSION LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE: Unit No 101, FirstFloor, Windsor, Village KoleKalyan, Santacruz (East). Mumbai Mumbai City MH 400098 IN

CIN NO.: U40106MH2013GOI359686

UNDER SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 15 OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT. 2003

NRSS XXIX Transmission Limited, having its registered office and Communication AddressasUnitno.101,FirstFloor,Windsor,Village Kolekalyan, Off CST Road, Vidyanagari Marg, Santacruz(East),Mumbai,Maharashtra-400098 which is incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 has made up an Application before the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission, New Delhi under Section 14, 15, 79 (1)(e) of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (Procedure, Terms and Conditions for Grant of Transmission License and other related matters) Regulation, 2009 seeking Transmission License for NRSS XXIX Transmission Limited for the Transmission Project to constructed through Regulated Tariff Mechanism (RTM). The

SI. No		Capacity	Estimated Cost by CTUIL	Commissioning Schedule
	(Scope of Transmission Scheme)	, ,	CIOIL	
1.	Augmentation of transformation capacity at Amargarh (GIS) S/s by 1x315MVA 400/220 kV ICT (3rd) (three single phase units of 105MVA) along with associated transformer bays*	315 MVA, 400/220 kV ICT- 1 no. (three nos. single phase units of 105 MVA 400 kV ICT bay (GIS)- 1no. + 1no. additional bay for diameter completion (refer note 2) 220 kV ICT bay (GIS)- 1no.	Rs. 82.04 crore (Price level, 2022) as per CTU Estimate.	21 Months from the date of award of project by CTUIL on Transmission i.e.21.04.2023
	*along with GIB (220kV & 245 1-ph indoor and outdoor GIB).			

- 2. Complete application and other documents filed before the commission are available on the website https://www.indigrid.co.in/documents-manager/ for access of any person. The application can also be inspected at the office of the company at Unit no. 101, First Floor, Windsor, Village Kolekalyan, Off CST Road, Vidyanagari Marg, Santacruz (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra-400098 with Mr. Pinkesh Kumar or Office of the commission in accordance with the procedure specified by the commission.
- 3. Objections and suggestions, if any, be filed before the Secretary, Central Electricity Regulatory Commission, 3rd and 4th Floor, Chanderlok Building, 36, Janpath, New Delhi-110001, with a copy to the applicant at the address of its corporate office within 30 days of publication of this notice in the newspaper.

Sd/-Meghna Pandit Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 28.07.2023